3. 4 3. 4 5. 6 7. 8 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTAC 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: Name: 1. G. D. S.p.A. Address: Via Battindarno, 91 40133 Bologna 1 TALY 4 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) A 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of CASSIGNAL (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of CASSIGNAL (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of CASSIGNAL (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of CASSIGNAL (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of CASSIGNAL (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of CASSIGNAL (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of CASSIGNAL (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of CASSIGNAL (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of CASSIGNAL (ASIGNAL [Fasteration – GASIGNAL (Subright A – GASIGNAL [Finot in Item 1	98 Y THEREOF.
Image: Signed State St	98 Y THEREOF. TOMMASINI, Bruno
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTAC 1026094 A. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOR(S)): A. SPATAFORA, Mario A. SPATAFORA, Mario A. SPATAFORA, Mario A. SASIGNAE(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTAC A. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: Name: A. G. D. S.p.A. A. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTAC PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: Name: A. G. D. S.p.A. A. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) A A. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) A A. MATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of A. ASSIGNMENT OF A. SASIGNMENT O A. SASIGNMEN	TOMMASINI, Bruno
I. SPATAFORA, Mario 2 3. 4 5. 6 7. 8 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTAC 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: Name: 1. G. D. S.p.A. 40133 Bologna 2 40131 Bologna 2 40133 Bologna 2 40131 Bologna 2 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) A' 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY Marger ORIGINAL	
3. 4 5. 6 7. 8 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTAC 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: Name: 1. G. D. S.p.A. Address: Via Batindarno, 91 40133 Bologna 1 TALY 4 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) A' 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of (Submit herewith on theremit herewith on theremit is security – (Submit herewith on the place on the converse the convertherewith on theremit is the place on there	
7. 8 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTAC 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: Name: 1. G. D. S.p.A. 40133 Bologna 2. Address: Via Battindarno, 91 40133 Bologna 1 1TALY 1 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) A 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of ASSIGNMENT OF (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MARGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE:July 9, 2003 EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEI (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT D 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1 [#] INVENTOR B series code/serial no. 0423 6 6 Concerning Document Should be Mailed: 7 7 Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP 7 7 4501 North Fairfax Drive 7 7 Suite 920 7 7 0.423 / 61.G2475.12.US. [/17W	HED? 🗌 YES 🖾 NO
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTAC 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: Name: 1. G. D. S.p.A. 2. Address: Via Battindarno, 91 40133 Bologna 2. ITALY ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) A 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of ASSIGNMENT OF 2. ASSIGNMENT OF 2. ASSIGNMENT OF 2. CHANGE OF NAME 2. ORIGINAL 2. CHANGE OF NAME 2. EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE: July 9, 2003 EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEI (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT D 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1 ¹⁴ INVENTOR 8. Series code/serial no. 1. New Application 0423 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP 4.5 ATTY DKT: 2545-0423 5. SATTY DKT: 2545-0423 6. TTY DKT: 2545-0423 7. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments ar 10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	HED? ☐ YES ⊠ NO
Name: 1. G. D. S.p.A. 2. Address: Via Battindarno, 91 1 40133 Bologna 1 ITALY ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) A' 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of Conversion and the conversion of the conver	
Name: 1. G. D. S.p.A. 2. Address: Via Battindarno, 91 40133 Bologna ITALY ITALY ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) A' 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): Status (Submit herewith only one document for recordation - multiple copies of ORIGINAL PART INT ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE:July 9, 2003 EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEI (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT D 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL Beries code/serial no. New Application 0423 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. Concerning Document Should be Mailed: 7. Suite 920 Arlington, VA 22203 8. 5.5 ATTY DKT: 2545-0423 8. 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments at 10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. 9.	
40133 Bologna ITALY ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) A 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INT ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE:July 9, 2003 EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEJ (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT D 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1 st INVENTOR Beries code/serial no. 0423 6. New Application 0423 6. S. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. Concerning Document Should be Mailed: 7. Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP 7. 4501 North Fairfax Drive 8. 0423 / 61.G2475.12.US //117W 0 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments at 10. 5. 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments at 10. SIGNATURE.	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S) A 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INT ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE: July 9, 2003 EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEI (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT D 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# If not in Item 1 New Application 0423 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. Concerning Document Should be Mailed: 7. Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP 7. 4.5 ATTY DKT: 2545-0423 8. 5.5 ATTY DKT: 2545-0423 8. 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments at 10. 5. 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments at 10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation - multiple copies of ASSIGNMENT OF Image: Copies of C	
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of ORIGINAL PART INT ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE: July 9, 2003 EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEI (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT D 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1 st INVENTOR Beries code/serial no. 0423 S. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence 6. Concerning Document Should be Mailed: 7. Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP 7. 4501 North Fairfax Drive 8. Suite 920 8. Arlington, VA 22203 8. 5.5 ATTY DKT: 2545-0423 8. 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments at 10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. 5.	
ORIGINAL FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE CONVEYENCE:July 9, 2003 EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEI (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT D 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR 8 series code/serial no. New Application 0423 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP 4501 North Fairfax Drive Suite 920 Arlington, VA 22203 5.5 ATTY DKT: 2545-0423 8. 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments ar 10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	Fame Assignment signed by different inventors is one document)
series code/serial no. if not in Item 1 New Application 0423 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: 6. Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP 4501 North Fairfax Drive Suite 920 Arlington, VA 22203 7. 5.5 ATTY DKT: 2545-0423 8. 0423 / 61.G2475.12.US.1/17W 9. 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments ar 10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	EWITH: July 9, 2003 FFER <u>SEE ATTY!</u>) SHEET(S) attached? YES X NO
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: 6. Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP 4501 North Fairfax Drive Suite 920 Arlington, VA 22203 7. 5.5 ATTY DKT: 2545-0423 8. 0423 / 61.G2475.12.US.1/17W 9. 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments ar 10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. 6.	PATENT NO(S) M# 1 st INVENTOR if not in Item 1
Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Davidson Berquist Klima & Jackson LLP 4501 North Fairfax Drive Suite 920 Arlington, VA 22203 5.5 ATTY DKT: 2545-0423 8. 0423 / 61.G2475.12.US.1/17W WATTER NO. / CLIENT REF. 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments ar 10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	
4501 North Fairfax Drive 7. Suite 920 7. Arlington, VA 22203 8. 5.5 ATTY DKT: 2545-0423 8. 0423 / 61.G2475.12.US.//17W 9. MATTER NO. / CLIENT REF. dt 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments ar 10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	
4301 North Parhax Drive Suite 920 Arlington, VA 22203 5.5 ATTY DKT: 2545-0423 0423 / 61.G2475.12.US./117W U MATTER NO. / CLIENT REF. 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments ar 10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL 1
Arlington, VA 22203 8. 5.5 ATTY DKT: 2545-0423 8. 0423 / 61.G2475.12.US.1/117W 50 0423 / 61.G2475.12.US.1/117W U MATTER NO. / CLIENT REF. dt 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments ar 10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	$\mathbf{APPLNS} \ \underline{1} + \mathbf{PATS} \ \underline{0} = \mathbf{TOTAL} \ 1$
0423 / 61.G2475.12.US.1/17W U MATTER NO. / CLIENT REF. di 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments ar 10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	
MATTER NO. / CLIENT REF.dr9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments ar10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL 1 AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)
 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments ar 10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. 	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS <u>0</u> = TOTAL 1 AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x $40 = 40$
10. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE.	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS <u>0</u> = TOTAL 1 AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$ 40 IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE SUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 1860 NDER ORDER NO.: 2545 / 0423
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document	APPLNS <u>1</u> + PATS <u>0</u> = TOTAL 1 AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$ 40 IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARG ISUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 1860
Signature by Attorney Timothy J. Klima Reg. No. 34,852 TEL: (703) 248-0333	APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL 1AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$ 40IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER:1860NDER ORDER NO.: 2545 / 0423p. sheet not requiredCLIENT NO. / MATTER NO.d document: 2(do not file duplicate cover sheet)
FAX: (703) 248-9558 FILE WITH PTO RE	APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL 1AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$ 40IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER:1860NDER ORDER NO.: 2545 / 0423p. sheet not requiredCLIENT NO. / MATTER NO.d document: 2(do not file duplicate cover sheet)

PATENT REEL: 014723 FRAME: 0655

ASSICIATED			
USA Patent Application, Sole or Joint, For Inventions Made Outside of USA)			
The Law Offices of Timothy J. Klima	• · · ·		
One Massachusetts Avenue NW			

ASSICIMENT

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

INSERT	(1)_SPATAFORA Mario	(2)TOMMASINI Bruno
NAME(S) OF	(3)	(4)
INVENTOR(S)	(5)	() X box if continued on page 2

the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:

INSERT	G.D S.p.A.
NAME(S) OF	_Via Battindarno, 91
ASSIGNEE(S)	_40133 BOLOGNA
& ADDRESS(ES)	_ ITALY
& ADDRESS(ES)	_ITALY

(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as

TITLE OF A METHOD AND A DEVICE FOR CHECKING WRAPPING MATERIAL IN A PACKAGING MACHINE INVENTION

for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:

X BOX(ES)	A. 🗵 on even date herewith	
A, B and/or C	B. 🗆 on	
	C. 🗆 in U.S. Appln. No/ filed on	

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) The Law Offices of Timothy J. Klima of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1) X Moro Shim	X_July 9, 2003	Giana Mendial
Name: (Mario SPATAFORA)		
2) X Bruns Juneriu.	X_July 9, 2003	Laus Ilizia
Name: (Bruno TOMMASINI)		
3) X	X	
Name:		
4) X	X	
Name:		
5) X	X	
Name:		

Suite 330

Washington DC 20001